Exhibit B
2018 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Assessor's Office
Commission of Assessments, Chief Assessor
North Central Regional Association of Assessing Officers
Branson, MO  September 30 to October 4

Assessor's Office
Commissioner of Assessments, Assessment Division Manager
International Association of Assessing Officers
Minneapolis, MN  September 23 to September 29

Assessor's Office
Commissioner of Assessments, Assessment Operations Director
IAAO GIS/CAMA Technologies Conference
Houston, TX  March 19 to March 22

City Attorney
City Attorney, Deputy City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Houston, TX  October 17 to October 21

City Attorney
City Attorney
American Bar Association
Chicago, IL  August 2 to August 7

Common Council City Clerk
City Channel Manager
National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors
Philadelphia, PA  August 27 to August 30

Common Council City Clerk
Senior Planner
National Trust for Historic Preservation
San Francisco, CA  November 14 to November 17

Common Council City Clerk
Senior Planner
National Alliance of Preservation Forum
Des Moines, IA  July 18 to July 22

Common Council City Clerk
Document Services Manager
Archives Records Joint Annual Meeting
Washington, DC  August 12 to August 18

Common Council City Clerk
Deputy City Clerk
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
Norfolk, VA May 20 to May 23

Common Council City Clerk
Deputy City Clerk
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association
Green Bay, Wl August 22 to August 24

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller, Deputy Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
St. Louis, MO  May 4 to May 8
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,650

$3,300

$3,195

$4,350

$1,960

$2,400

$2,135

$2,680

$2,970

$2,200

$750

$4,650
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Administration
Budget staff
Government Finance Officers Association
St. Louis, MO  May 4 to May 8

Department of Administration
Small Bus. Dev. Director, Contract Compliance Officer
American Contract Compliance Association
Cleveland, OH  August 28 to September 2

Department of City Development
Events & Outreach Coordinator
Americans for the Arts
Denver, CO June 15 to June 17

Department of City Development
City Planning Manager
American Planning Association
New Orleans, LA April 21 to April 24

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director

International Public Management Association Conference

Phoenix, AZ  September 22 to September 26

Department of Employee Relations
DER staff
National Health Benefits Conference and Expo
Clearwater Beach, FL  January 22 to January 24

Department of Employee Relations
Labor Negotiater
National Public Employer Labor Relations Association
Charleston, SC April 15 to April 19

Department of Employee Relations
Human Resources staff
International Personnel Assessment Council
Alexandria, VA July 29 to August 1

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works, City Engineer
Transportation Research Board
Washington, DC  January 7 to January 11

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
American Public Works Association
Kansas City, MO  August 26 to August 29
Department of Public Works
Director of Operations
North American Snow Conference
Indianapolis, IN  April 25 to April 27

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
International Downtown Association Conference
San Antonio, TX  October 24 to October 26
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$4,650

$4,150

$1,350

$2,200

$2,340

$4,155

$1,600

$3,300

$4,940

$1,700

$1,850

$1,300
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director
Advanced Employment Issues Symposium
Las Vegas, NV November 15 to November 17

Department of Public Works
Water Works Superintendent

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,500

Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Executive Management Conference

San Francisco, CA  October 14 to October 17

Department of Public Works
Water Works Superintendent

Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Water Policy Conference

Washington, DC March 18 to March 21

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Designee
Fire Rescue International
Dallas, TX  August 8 to August 11

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Designee
Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference
San Antonio, TX  May 4 to May 10

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Designee
Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs Association Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI  June 21 to June 24

Fire and Police Commission
Executive Director
Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement
St. Petersburg, FL  September 30 to October 4

Health Department
Commissioner of Health or Designee
American Public Health Association
San Diego, CA  November 10 to November 14

Health Department
Commissioner of Health or Designee
National Association of County & City Health Officials
New Orleans, LA July 10 to July 13

Milwaukee Public Library
Library staff
Annual Patent and Trademark Resource Seminar
Alexandria, VA April 2 to April 5

Milwaukee Public Library
Library Director
Urban Library Council Conference
Fall 2018

Milwaukee Public Library
Library staff
Public Library Association Conference
Philadelphia, PA March 20 to March 24
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$2,595

$2,745

$1,970

$1,870

$950

$1,865

$2,400

$2,250

$1,060

$1,050

$1,815
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Total Estimated
Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date Amount Required

Municipal Court
Assistant Court Administrator
International Public Management Association Conference
Phoenix, AZ September 22 to September 27 $2,650

Neighborhood Services
Operations Director
American Association of Code Enforcement
Broomfield, CO  October 31 to November 1 $1,300

Neighborhood Services
Commissioner
Internation Downtown Association
San Antonio, TX October 24 to October 26 $1,550

Police Department
Chief of Police
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Orlando, FL ~ October 4 to October 9 $1,900

Police Department
Chief of Police
Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Washington, DC  February 6 to February 8 $1,000

Police Department
Chief of Police
Police Executive Research Forum
TBD May 29 to June 1 $1,300

Port
Port Director or Designee
Association of Port Authorities Annual Convention
Washington, DC  March 20 to March 21 $1,650

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Government Finance Officers Association
St. Louis, MO May 6 to May 9 $2,275

City Treasurer
Deputy City Treasurer
League of Wisconsin Municipalities
Wisconsin Dells, Wl June 13 to June 15 $800

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
National League of Cities
Los Angeles, CA  November 7 to November 10 $2,950

Total $107,220

Page 4 Exhibit B 2018 Requests



	Requests

