## Exhibit B 2018 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Assessor's Office	
Commission of Assessments, Chief Assessor North Central Regional Association of Assessing Officers Branson, MO September 30 to October 4	\$2,650
Assessor's Office Commissioner of Assessments, Assessment Division Manager International Association of Assessing Officers Minneapolis, MN September 23 to September 29	\$3,300
Assessor's Office Commissioner of Assessments, Assessment Operations Director IAAO GIS/CAMA Technologies Conference	\$3,500
Houston, TX March 19 to March 22 <b>City Attorney</b> City Attorney, Deputy City Attorney International Municipal Lawyers Association	\$3,195
Houston, TX October 17 to October 21 City Attorney City Attorney	\$4,350
American Bar Association Chicago, IL August 2 to August 7 Common Council City Clerk	\$1,960
City Channel Manager National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors Philadelphia, PA August 27 to August 30	\$2,400
Common Council City Clerk Senior Planner National Trust for Historic Preservation San Francisco, CA November 14 to November 17	\$2,135
Common Council City Clerk Senior Planner National Alliance of Preservation Forum Des Moines, IA July 18 to July 22	\$2,680
Common Council City Clerk Document Services Manager Archives Records Joint Annual Meeting Washington, DC August 12 to August 18	\$2,970
Common Council City Clerk Deputy City Clerk International Institute of Municipal Clerks	\$2.200
Norfolk, VA May 20 to May 23 <b>Common Council City Clerk</b> Deputy City Clerk Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association	\$2,200
Green Bay, WI August 22 to August 24 Comptroller's Office Comptroller, Deputy Comptroller	\$750
Government Finance Officers Association St. Louis, MO May 4 to May 8	\$4,650

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Department of Administration Budget staff	
Government Finance Officers Association St. Louis, MO May 4 to May 8	\$4,650
Department of AdministrationSmall Bus. Dev. Director, Contract Compliance OfficerAmerican Contract Compliance AssociationCleveland, OHAugust 28 to September 2	\$4,150
Department of City Development Events & Outreach Coordinator Americans for the Arts	
Denver, CO June 15 to June 17	\$1,350
Department of City Development City Planning Manager American Planning Association New Orleans, LA April 21 to April 24	\$2,200
Department of Employee Relations	ψ2,200
Employee Relations Director International Public Management Association Conference Phoenix, AZ September 22 to September 26	\$2,340
Department of Employee Relations DER staff	
National Health Benefits Conference and Expo Clearwater Beach, FL January 22 to January 24	\$4,155
Department of Employee Relations Labor Negotiater	
National Public Employer Labor Relations Association Charleston, SC April 15 to April 19	\$1,600
Department of Employee Relations Human Resources staff	
International Personnel Assessment Council Alexandria, VA July 29 to August 1	\$3,300
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works, City Engineer Transportation Research Board	
Washington, DC January 7 to January 11	\$4,940
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works American Public Works Association	
Kansas City, MO August 26 to August 29 Department of Public Works	\$1,700
Director of Operations	
North American Snow Conference Indianapolis, IN April 25 to April 27	\$1,850
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works	
International Downtown Association Conference San Antonio, TX October 24 to October 26	\$1,300

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate Amount Requi
Department of Public Works Administrative Services Director Advanced Employment Issues Symposium Las Vegas, NV November 15 to November 17	\$2,500
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Executive Management Conferen San Francisco, CA October 14 to October 17	ce \$2,595
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Water Policy Conference Washington, DC March 18 to March 21	\$2,745
Fire Department Fire Chief or Designee Fire Rescue International Dallas, TX August 8 to August 11	\$1,970
<b>Fire Department</b> Fire Chief or Designee Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference San Antonio, TX May 4 to May 10	\$1,870
Fire Department Fire Chief or Designee Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs Association Conference Wisconsin Dells, WI June 21 to June 24	\$950
Fire and Police Commission Executive Director Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement St. Petersburg, FL September 30 to October 4	\$1,865
Health DepartmentCommissioner of Health or DesigneeAmerican Public Health AssociationSan Diego, CANovember 10 to November 14	\$2,400
Health Department Commissioner of Health or Designee National Association of County & City Health Officials New Orleans, LA July 10 to July 13	\$2,250
Milwaukee Public Library Library staff Annual Patent and Trademark Resource Seminar Alexandria, VA April 2 to April 5	\$1,060
Milwaukee Public Library Library Director Urban Library Council Conference Fall 2018	\$1,050
Milwaukee Public Library Library staff Public Library Association Conference Philadelphia, PA March 20 to March 24	\$1,815

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Municipal Court Assistant Court Administrator International Public Management Association Conference Phoenix, AZ September 22 to September 27	\$2,650
Neighborhood Services Operations Director American Association of Code Enforcement Broomfield, CO October 31 to November 1	\$1,300
Neighborhood Services Commissioner Internation Downtown Association San Antonio, TX October 24 to October 26	\$1,550
Police Department Chief of Police International Association of Chiefs of Police Orlando, FL October 4 to October 9	\$1,900
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Washington, DC February 6 to February 8	\$1,000
Police DepartmentChief of PolicePolice Executive Research ForumTBDMay 29 to June 1	\$1,300
<b>Port</b> Port Director or Designee Association of Port Authorities Annual Convention Washington, DC March 20 to March 21	\$1,650
<b>City Treasurer</b> City Treasurer Government Finance Officers Association St. Louis, MO May 6 to May 9	\$2,275
<b>City Treasurer</b> Deputy City Treasurer League of Wisconsin Municipalities Wisconsin Dells, WI June 13 to June 15	\$800
<b>City Treasurer</b> City Treasurer National League of Cities Los Angeles, CA November 7 to November 10	\$2,950
Total	\$107,220